18.11.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M100 I/O System / Analog Input/Output Modules
Part type designation Part number
UIO106 00028977-00
UIO106 EC 00038140-00
UIO106
Universal Input/Output Module
The cost and performance optimized design of complex
automation solutions involves a large number of different
sensor and actuator types. The standard 10 V and 4 mA
to 20 mA interfaces are often not sufficient to achieve
demanding objectives.
With the UIO106, a single module type covers all common
analog and digital signals for inputs and outputs that can
be configured individually for each channel. The extensive
versatility of the module is rounded off by a wide range
of additional functions such as counters, encoders, pulse
width modulation or the control of a stepper motor driver.
This simplifies the entire process from the quotation phase
through planning, programming and commissioning, right
up to stockkeeping and servicing. Besides the 6 freely con-
figurable primary channels, up to 6 additional I/O channels
with restricted signal types are available.
Features
● 6-channel analog/digital input/output module
● Up to 6 additional channels depending on the required
signal type
● Configurable by channel: signal type and direction
● DI / counter / encoder
● DO / PWM
● AI current/voltage, Pt100, Pt1000, thermocouples (J, K, T,
N, E, R, S, B)
● AO current/voltage
● Control of a stepper motor driver
● Synchronous clocks / latch / sync out
● Oversampling
● Direct module-to-module communication
18.11.2025 • Specification subject to change – the product’s characteristics are exclusively governed by the data of the respective user manual.
Bachmann electronic GmbH • A-6800 Feldkirch, Kreuzäckerweg 33, Austria • info@bachmann.info, www.bachmann.info
Automation / M100 I/O System / Analog Input/Output Modules
Common properties
Basic function 6x (+ 6x) universal digital/analog input/output
System Bachmann system M100
Analog inputs – voltage
Number of analog inputs 0 to 6 configurable
Signal standard ±10 V, ±1 V, ±100 mV, ±10 mV
Measurement range ±10.5 V; ±1.05 V; ±105 mV; ±10.5 mV (105 %)
Resolution (ADC) 16 bit
Accuracy at Ta = +25 °C Measurement range ±10 V: 0.05 % FS
Measurement range ±1 V: 0.05 % FS
Measurement range ±100 mV: 0.05 % FS
Measurement range ±10 mV: 0.2 % FS
Connections per input 2 (+/- differential)
Common mode voltage, max. Measurement range ±10 V: ±1 V
Measurement range ±1 V: ±1 V
Measurement range ±100 mV: -1 V to +4 V
Measurement range ±10 mV: ±3 V
Common mode rejection ±10 V ±0.04 % FS/V
±1 V ±0.08 % FS/V
±100 mV ±0.2 % FS/V
±10 mV ±0.25 % FS/V
Cross-talk rejection > 60 dB
Internal scan rate, max. 20 kHz